## 502891320 07/15/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL E. BANKS	06/24/2014	
TROY A. FLODIN	06/25/2014	
BRADLEY T. WISTINGHAUSEN	06/25/2014	
THOMAS L. RUNELS	06/25/2014	
BRIAN ST. JOHN	06/25/2014	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENDIX SPICER FOUNDATION BRAKE LLC
Street Address:	901 CLEVELAND STREET
City:	ELYRIA
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44035

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14327179

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248 786 0157

Email: kolakowski@reising.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM F. KOLAKOWSKI III

**Address Line 1:** 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065428-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. KOLAKOWSKI III
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Kolakowski III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed assignment (with date and application number inserted)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment (with date and application number inserted)#page2.tif

502891320 PATENT REEL: 033310 FRAME: 0430

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Daniel E. Banks, residing at 5175 S. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Climax, Michigan 49034, Troy A. Flodin, residing at 1669 South Park SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316, Bradley T. Wistinghausen, residing at 6124 Old Post Rd., Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009, Thomas L. Runels, residing at 3359 Division Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015 and Brian St. John, residing at 4149 Birchridge Drive, Charlotte, Michigan 48813 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

# IMPROVED BRACKET ASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING A BRAKE ASSEMBLY AND BRAKE ACTUATOR

whic	ch is set forth in a Unit	ed States Patent Applicat	tion executed	on even	date herewith	and filed
on _	July 9, 2014	_ and having Serial No.	14/327,179	·		

AND WHEREAS, Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio 44035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the date of said application for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

AND the Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment the date of filing of the application and the application serial number and any further

PATENT REEL: 033310 FRAME: 0431 identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Eugene Clair Cheryl Greenly William F. Kolakowski REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

All practitioners associated with Customer Number 125048

Date: 6/24/14

Date: 6/35/14

Date: 6/25/14

Date: 6/25/14

Date: 6/25/14

Daniel E. Banks

Troy A). Flodin

Bradley T. Wistinghausen

Thomas L. Runels

Brian St. John

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation Please return this document to:

> REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 (248) 689-3500

> > 2

BH01\2054550.1 ID\WFK - 065428\0034